Your 2019 Prescription Drug List

Essential Four-Tier

Effective January 1, 2019

This Prescription Drug List (PDL) is accurate as of January 2019 and is subject to change after
this date. The next anticipated update will be July 2019. This PDL applies to members of our
UnitedHealthcare, Neighborhood Health Plan and River Valley medical plans with a pharmacy
benefit subject to the Essential Four-Tier PDL. Your estimated coverage and copayment/
coinsurance may vary based on the benefit plan you choose and the effective date of the plan.

'J UnitedHealthcare



Table of Contents

Understanding your Prescription

DruglList........................... 3
Medicationtips ..................... 5
ReadingyourPDL ... ................ 6
Questions. ......................... 8
Drugs by category .................. 9
Anti-Infectives

Antibiotics . ......... . 9
Antifungals. . ......... ... oL 9
Antivirals . . ... 9
Cancer .......... ... ... ... ... ... 9

Cardiovascular/Heart Disease

Coagulation Therapy . . .. ............. 10
High Blood Pressure . .. .............. 10
High Cholesterol . ................... 11
Other....... ... ... ... . ... . ... ... 11
Central Nervous System

Attention Deficit Disorder. . ............ 11
Depression ........................ 12
Migraine. . .......... ... ... .. ... .. .. 12
Multiple Sclerosis. . .................. 12
Other....... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 12
Sedatives/Hypnotics .. ............... 13
Seizure Disorders .. ................. 13
Dermatology ...................... 13
Diabetes

Blood Glucose Monitoring. . ........... 14
Insulin ........ . ... .. ... ... ... 14
Non-Insulin ........................ 15
Endocrine

Growth Hormone. . . ................. 15
Other....... ... ... .. ... .. ... 15
Thyroid Hormone Replacement. .. ...... 15

Eye Conditions

Allergies. . . ... 15
Antibiotics . ............ L 16
DryEyeDisease .................... 16

Glaucoma ........... .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 16

Gastrointestinal

Acid Suppression. . ... ... 16
Nausea/Vomiting. . .................. 16
Other....... ... ... ... ... ... ... 16
Gout ....... ... ... .. .. 17
HepatitisC ........................ 17
HIVIAIDS. . ........................ 17
Infertility. . . ......... ... ... ... .... 17

Inflammatory Conditions: Rheumatoid
Arthritis, Crohn’s Disease, Psoriasis,
Ulcerative Colitis. . ... .............. 18

Medications for Sexual Dysfunction. .. 18

Men’s Health

Prostate........................... 18
Testosterone Therapy . ............... 18
Miscellaneous ..................... 18
Musculoskeletal

Muscle Spasms..................... 19
Osteoporosis. . ...t 19
PainRelief......................... 19
Overactive Bladder . . .. ............. 20
Respiratory

Allergies. . ... ... 20
Asthma/COPD...................... 20
Pulmonary Arterial Hypertension. . . ... .. 20
Smoking Cessation. .. .............. 21
Transplant . ....................... 21
Vitamins/Electrolytes .. ............. 21

Women’s Health

Contraceptives. . . ................... 21
Hormone Replacement . . ............. 23
Miscellaneous ... ................... 24
Prenatal Vitamins ................... 24
Index.......... ... ... ... . ... ... ... 25



Understanding your Prescription Drug List (PDL)

What is a PDL?

This document is a list of the most commonly
prescribed medications. It includes both brand-name
and generic prescription medications approved by the
Food and Drug Administration (FDA). Medications are
listed by common categories or classes and placed

in tiers that represent the cost you pay out-of-pocket.
They are then listed in alphabetical order.

How do | use my PDL?

You and your doctor can consult the PDL to help you
select the most cost-effective prescription medications.
This guide tells you if a medication is generic or brand,
and if there are coverage requirements or limits. Bring
this list with you when you see your doctor. If your
medication is not listed here, please visit your plan’s
member website or call the toll-free member phone
number on your health plan ID card.

What are tiers?

About this PDL

Where differences exist between
this PDL and your benefit plan
documents, the benefit plan
documents rule. This PDL is not
a complete list of medications,
and not all medications listed
may be covered by your plan.
Please look at the benefit plan
documents provided by your
employer or health plan to see
which medications are covered
under your plan.

Tiers are the different cost levels you pay for a medication. Each tier is assigned a cost,
determined by your employer or benefit plan. This is how much you will pay when

you fill a prescription. See page 6 for additional information.

When does the PDL change?

PDL changes typically occur twice per year. However, changes that have a positive impact for
you — such as coverage for new medications or cost savings — may occur at any time. You
can log in to the member website listed on your health plan ID card at any time to check your

medication coverage and lower-cost options.



Understanding your Prescription Drug List (continued)

Why are some medications excluded from coverage?

We review medications based on their total value, including effectiveness and safety, how much
they cost, and the availability of alternative medications to treat the same or similar medical
conditions. Certain medications may be excluded from coverage or subject to prior authorization
(sometimes referred to as precertification) if similar alternatives are available at a lower cost.
Examples include medications that work the same way, but one is much more expensive than
the other, or options that are available without a prescription (also referred to as over-the-counter
medications). There are also some instances where the same product can be made by two or
more manufacturers, but greatly vary in cost. In these instances, only the lower-cost product may
be covered. You should review your benefit plan documents to confirm if any medications are
excluded from your plan. You can log in to the member website listed on your health plan ID card
at any time to check your medication coverage. Talk to your doctor to see if there are lower-cost
options or over-the-counter medications available.

Who decides which medications are covered?

Thousands of medications are already available and more come to the market regularly.

Often, several medications are available to treat the same condition. The UnitedHealthcare®
Pharmacy and Therapeutics Committee, which includes both internal and external physicians and
pharmacists, meets regularly to provide clinical reviews of all medications. Using this information,
the PDL Management Committee, which includes senior UnitedHealth Group® physicians and
business leaders, meets to evaluate overall health care value. They also determine coverage and
tier status for all medications.



Medication tips

What is the difference between brand-name and
generic medications?

Generic medications contain the same active
ingredients (what makes the medication work) as brand-
name medications, but they often cost less. Once the
patent for a brand-name medication ends, the FDA

can approve a generic version with the same active
ingredients. These types of medications are known as

Over-the-counter

(OTC) medications

An OTC medication may be
the right treatment option for
some conditions. Talk to your
doctor about available OTC
options. Even though these

generic medications. Sometimes, the same company
that makes a brand-name medication also makes the
generic version.

medications may not be
covered by your pharmacy
benefit, they may cost less

than a prescription medication.
What if my doctor writes a brand-name prescription?

If your doctor gives you a prescription for a brand-name
medication, ask if a generic equivalent or lower-cost
option is available and could be right for you. Generic
medications are usually your lowest-cost option, but
not always. For some benefit plans, if a brand-name
drug is prescribed and a generic equivalent is available,
your cost-share may be the copayment PLUS the cost
difference between the brand-name drug and the
generic equivalent.

What if | am taking a specialty medication?

Specialty medications are high-cost and are used to treat rare or complex conditions that require
additional care and support. For most plans, these medications are managed through the specialty
pharmacy program. Take advantage of personalized support designed to help you get the most out
of your treatment plan. Visit the member website listed on your health plan ID card or call the toll-free
phone number on your ID card to learn more.

Please note, not all specialty medications are listed here. If you're taking a specialty medication that
is on a higher tier, call the toll-free phone number on your ID card to talk with a pharmacist about
finding lower-cost options or a financial assistance program.



Reading your PDL

The PDL gives you choices so you and your doctor can determine your best course of treatment.
In this PDL, brand-name medications are shown in bold type and generic medications in plain type.

Tier information

Using lower tier medications can help you pay your lowest out-of-pocket cost. Your plan may have
multiple or no tiers. Please note: If you have a high deductible plan, the tier cost levels may apply

once you hit your deductible.

Drug Tier Includes

Tier 1 $ Lower-cost

Medications that provide the highest
overall value. Mostly generic drugs. Some
brand-name drugs may also be included.

Tiers $$ Mid-range cost
2and 3 Medications that provide good overall value.
A mix of brand-name and generic drugs.

Tier 4 $$$ Highest-cost

Medications that provide the lowest

overall value. Mostly brand-names drugs, as
well as some generics.

Helpful Tips

Use Tier 1 drugs for the
lowest out-of-pocket costs.

Use Tier 2 or Tier 3 drugs,
instead of Tier 4, to help reduce
your out-of-pocket costs.

Many Tier 4 drugs have lower-cost
options in Tiers 1, 2 or 3. Ask your
doctor if they could work for you.



Reading your PDL (continued)

Drug list information

In this drug list, some medications are noted with letters next to them to help you see which ones
may have coverage requirements or limits. Your benefit plan determines how these medications
may be covered for you.

H Health Care Reform Preventive
This medication is part of a health care reform preventive benefit and may be
available at no additional cost to you.

H-PA Health Care Reform Preventive with Prior Authorization
May be part of health care reform preventive and available at no additional
cost to you if prior authorization criteria is met.

NF Non-Formulary
Non-formulary drugs are not covered by your insurance provider, however may be
filled at a Tier 4 cost share if certain criteria is met.

PA Prior Authorization
Requires your doctor to provide information about why you are taking a
medication to determine how it may be covered by your plan.

SP Specialty Medication
Specialty medications treat complex or rare conditions and may require special
storage and handling. You may be required to obtain these medications from a
specialty pharmacy.

ST Step Therapy (referred to as First Start in New Jersey)
Requires you to try one or more other medications before the medication
you are requesting may be covered.

SL Supply Limits
Specifies the largest quantity of medication covered per copayment
or in a defined period of time.




Questions

For the most current list of covered medications or if you have questions:

Call the toll-free member phone number
on your health plan ID card.

Visit your plan’s member website listed And, if home delivery services
on your health plan ID card to: are included in your pharmacy
benefit, you can also:

* View your pharmacy benefit and coverage

information, including prescription history * Refill prescriptions
* View medication interactions and side effects * Check the status of your order
* Locate a participating retail pharmacy » Set up reminders for refills

by ZIP code

* Manage your account
* Look up possible lower-cost medication
alternatives

* Compare medication pricing and options



Drug | Requirements Drug | Requirements

Anti-Infectives: Antibiotics

Amoxicillin Capsule, Chewable
Tablet

Amoxicillin/Potassium Clavulanate

Chewable Tablet, Tablet
Azithromycin Tablet
Cefadroxil Capsule, Tablet
Cefdinir Capsule

Cefixime Suspension
Cefprozil Tablet
Cefuroxime Tablet
Cephalexin Capsule
Ciprodex

Ciprofloxacin Tablet
Clarithromycin Tablet
Clindamycin Capsule
Dificid

Doxycycline Hyclate 50, 100 mg
Capsule, Tablet

Doxycycline Monohydrate 50, 100
mg Capsule

Levofloxacin Tablet
Metronidazole Tablet
Minocycline Capsule
Moxifloxacin Tablet
Nitrofurantoin Capsule

Nitrofurantoin Macrocrystal
Capsule

Ofloxacin Otic Solution
Ofloxacin Tablets

Penicillin V Potassium Tablet

Sulfamethoxazole-Trimethoprim
Tablet

Suprax Capsule, Chewable
Tablet, Tablet

RS S D RS T = R S ENGAONN S RS RS

= W A A A N

= a N

NF, PA

SL

Anti-Infectives: Antifungals
Cresemba

Econazole Cream
Fluconazole Tablet
Itraconazole Capsule
Ketoconazole Cream

Noxafil Tablet, Suspension
Nystatin Cream, Ointment

Terbinafine Tablet

= A N A A AW W

SL
SL

SL
SL

SL

Anti-Infectives: Antivirals

Acyclovir Ointment

Acyclovir Tablet

Famciclovir

Oseltamivir Capsule, Suspension
Valacyclovir Tablet

Valganciclovir

4
1
2
2
1
1

NF, PA, SL, ST

SL
SL
SL

Cancer

Alunbrig

Bexarotene Capsule
Bicalutamide

Bosulif

Braftovi

Calquence
Cyclophosphamide Capsule
Erleada

Hydroxyurea Capsule
Ibrance

Idhifa

Imatinib Tablet

Imbruvica

Leucovorin Calcium Tablet
Mektovi

3
4
1
3
4
3
3
4
3
3
3
1
3
1
4

PA, SL, SP
NF, SP

PA, SL, SP, ST
PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP

PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP

PA, SL, SP

PA, SL, SP

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

H = May be part of health care reform preventive

H-PA = May be part of health care reform preventive with

prior authorization
NF = Non-formulary

PA = Prior authorization required

SL = Supply limit
SP = Specialty medication
ST = Step therapy



Drug | Requirements Drug | Requirements
2

Mercaptopurine Tablet 1 Bystolic
Nerlynx 3 PA, SL, SP Byvalson 2 SL
Revlimid & PA, SL, SP Cartia XT 2
Rydapt 3 PA, SL, SP Carvedilol Immediate-Release 1
Tablet
Sutent & PA, SL, SP .
Chlorthalidone 1
Tagrisso 4 PA, SL, SP o
Clonidine Tablet 1
Targretin Capsule 3 SP o
) Diltiazem 24 Hour CD 2
Targretin Gel 4 St Diltiazem Sustained-Release >
Tasigna 3 PA,/SL,SP,ST Capsule
Verzenio 3 PA, SL, SP Diltiazem Sustained-Release 5
Tablet
Xeloda 1 SL, SP )
Doxazosin 1
Zykadi & PA, SL, SP
PSSl Edarbi 3 sL
Zytiga & PA, SL, SP
S Edarbyclor 3 sL
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Coagulation Therapy ,
Enalapril 1
Bevyxxa 5 SL
4 Furosemide 1
Brilinta 4 SL
Guanfacine 1
Clopid I 1
SR Hydralazine 1
Eliqui 4 SL
e Hydrochlorothiazide 1
Enoxaparin Sodium 2 SL
Irbesartan 1
Pradaxa 2 SL
Labetalol 1
P | & SL
e Lisinopri 1
S 4 SL
LR Lisinopril-Hydrochlorothiazide 1
Warfarin Sodium 1
Losartan 1
Xarelto 2 SL
- - - Losartan-Hydrochlorothiazide 1
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: High Blood Pressure Metoprolol Succinate Extended- )
Amlodipine 1 Release 50, 100, 200 mg
Amlodipine-Benazepril 1 Metoprolol Tartrate 25, 50, 1
- 100 mg
Amlodipine-Valsartan 2 Nadolol 1
aisnole) 1 Nifedipine Extended-Release 1
Atenolol-Chlorthalidone 1 Olmesartan 4 NF, SL
Benazepri L Olmesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide 4 NF, SL
Benazepril-Hydrochlorothiazide 1 Propranolol Extended-Release )
Bidil 2 Capsule
Bisoprolol 1 Propranolol Tablet 1
Bisoprolol-Hydrochlorothiazide 1 Quinapril 1

10



Drug Requwements Drug Requwements

Ramipril Vascepa
Spironolactone 1 Welchol Packet for Suspension, 5
i Tablet
Telmisartan 2
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Other
Telmisartan-Hydrochlorothiazide 2 i
Amiodarone 1
Terazosin 1
Corlanor 4 NF, PA, SL
Triamterene-Hydrochlorothiazide 1 o
Digoxin 1
Valsartan 2
Entresto 4 PA, SL
Valsartan-Hydrochlorothiazide 1 o
Flecainide 1
Verapamil 1 ) }
Isosorbide Mononitrate ER 1
Verapamil Sustained-Release 3
Multaq 4 NF, PA
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: High Cholesterol . ; )
Nitroglycerin Sublingual Tablet 1
Atorvastatin 1 H-PA, SL
Ranexa 2
Colesevelam Packet for
Suspension, Tablet (generic 4 NF Sotalol 1
Welchol) Central Nervous System: Attention Deficit Disorder
Ezetimibe Tablet 3 SL Adderall XR > PA, SL
Ezetimibe/Simvastatin 4 NF, SL Amphetamine Salt Combo 1 PA
Fenofibrate 54, 160 mg Tablet 2 Atomoxetine 4 sL
Fluvastatin Extended-Release
3 SL, ST Concerta 2 PA, SL
Tablet
Gemfibrozil 1 Dexmethylphenidate Immediate- 1 PA
- Release Tablet
Livalo 4 NF, SL, ST Dextroamphetamine-
Lovastatin 1 H Amphetamine Immediate-Release 1 PA
o Tablet
Niacin Extended-Release Tablet 4 NF e R e X oA
Niaspan 2 Immediate-Release Tablet
Omega-3-Acid Ethyl Esters Guanfacine Extended-Release 2 SL
Capsule . e
B pl PA SL SP. ST Methylphenidate Chewable Tablet 3 PA
raluent 3 , SL, SR, S Methylphenidate Extended-
Pravastatin 1 Release Capsule (generic 2 PA, SL
NF, PA, SL, Metadate CD, Ritalin LA)
Repatha 4 "
SP, ST Methylphenidate Extended-
Rosuvastatin 3 SL Release Tablet (generic 4 NF, PA, SL
Concerta)
Simvastatin 1 H-PA
Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
H = May be part of health care reform preventive PA = Prior authorization required
H-PA = May be part of health care reform preventive with SL = Supply limit
prior authorization SP = Specialty medication
NF = Non-formulary ST = Step therapy

11



Drug | Requirements Drug Requwements

Methylphenidate Extended-
Release Tablet (Metadate ER,
generic Ritalin SR)

Methylphenidate Immediate-
Release Tablet

Vyvanse

Central Nervous System: Depression

Amitriptyline Tablet

Bupropion Extended-Release
Tablet

Bupropion Sustained-Release
Tablet

Bupropion Tablet

Citalopram Tablet

Desvenlafaxine Extended-
Release Tablet (generic Pristiq)

Doxepin Capsule
Duloxetine Capsule
Escitalopram Tablet

Fetzima

Fluoxetine Capsule (generic
Prozac)

Fluvoxamine Tablet
Mirtazapine Tablet
Nortriptyline Capsule
Paroxetine Tablet
Sertraline Tablet
Trazodone Tablet

Trintellix

Venlafaxine Extended-Release
Capsule

Venlafaxine Tablet
Viibryd

Central Nervous System: Migraine

Acetaminophen/Butalbital/
Caffeine 325 mg/50 mg/40 mg

Eletriptan
Frovatriptan

Naratriptan

4

1
4

1

1

4
1

4
5
1

NF, PA, SL

PA
NF, PA, SL

SL

SL

NF, SL, ST

NF, SL, ST

SL

SL

NF, SL
SL
SL

Rizatriptan ODT, Tablet

Sumatriptan Nasal Spray

Sumatriptan Succinate Tablet,
Injection

2

1

SL

SL

Central Nervous System: Multiple Sclerosis

Ampyra
Aubagio
Avonex
Betaseron
Gilenya

Glatiramer (generic Copaxone)
[Mylan version only]

Plegridy
Rebif

Tecfidera

3

w &~ B2 OO A OO BN

PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP

PA, SL, SP

PA, SL, SP

NF, PA, SL,
SP, ST

PA, SL, SP

Central Nervous System: Other

Alprazolam Extended-Release
Tablet

Alprazolam Tablet

Aripiprazole Tablet

Armodafinil

Austedo

Buprenorphine Sublingual Tablet
Buspirone Tablet
Carbidopa-Levodopa

Diazepam Tablet

Donepezil 5, 10 mg ODT, Tablet
Latuda

Lithium Capsule

Lorazepam Tablet

Memantine Immediate-Release
Tablet

Modafinil
Naloxone Vial
Narcan Nasal Spray

Olanzapine Tablet

12

|11 Sl =l=1=1=l=]@]| 5] 5]=] =

N

= | = | @

NF, SL
PA, SL
PA, SL, SP

NF, SL, ST

PA, SL

SL
SL



Drug | Requirements Drug Requwements

Pramipexole Tablet 1 Levetiracetam Extended-Release
Quetiapine Extended-Release lobiet _
Tablet 4 NF, SL, ST Levetiracetam Immediate-Release
Quetiapine Immediate-Release 1 Ieblo:
Tablet Lyrica, Lyrica CR 4 NF, SL, ST
Risperidone Tablet 1 Oxcarbazepine Tablet 1
Ropinirole Tablet 1 Phenytoin Capsule, Suspension 1
Suboxone Film 4 NF, PA, SL Topiramate Immediate-Release 1
Tablet
Tolcapone 2 ) )
Zonisamide Capsule 1
Xyrem 4 NF, PA, SL, SP
Dermatology
Zelapar 4 NF
o Aczone Gel 4 NF, SL
DR CEpEtE 2 R Bethamethasone Dipropionate
Zubsolv 2 SL 0.05% Augmented Lotion, 3
] . . Ointment
Central Nervous System: Sedatives/Hypnotics
: Betamethasone Dipropionate
Eszopiclone Tablet 2 SL 0.05% Cream, Ointment 2
Temazepam Capsule 1 Calcipotriene/Betamethasone 4 SL
Ointment
Triazolam Tablet 1
Carac 2
Zaleplon Capsule 1 SL ] i i
i , Ciclopirox Cream, Gel, Lotion, 1
Zolpidem Immediate-Release 1 sSL Solution
Tablet )
. . Claravis 4 NF, PA
Central Nervous System: Seizure Disorders } i
- Clindamycin 1.2%/Benzoyl 3 SL
Carbamazepine Extended- 5 Peroxide 5% Gel
Release Capsule p— e > -
Carbamazepine Extended- 3 indamycin €
Release Tablet Clindamycin Lotion 8
Carbamazepine Immediate- 1 Clindamycin Solution 1 SL
Release Tablet = — ]
Clonazepam Tablet 1 indamycin Swabs
] Clobetasol Propionate Cream,
Diazepam Tablet 1 Ointment 2 SL
_IE_)i\é?lgroex Delayed-Release 1 Clobetasol Propionate Solution 1 SL
able .
B e e 8Iotr|mazole-Betamethasone 1 sL
Tablet 2 o4
; Clotrimazole-Betamethasone
Gabapentin Capsule, Tablet 1 Lotion 1
Lamotrigine Immediate-Release 1 Dapsone 5% Gel 4 NF, SL
Tablet
Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
H = May be part of health care reform preventive PA = Prior authorization required
H-PA = May be part of health care reform preventive with SL = Supply limit
prior authorization SP = Specialty medication

NF = Non-formulary ST = Step therapy

13



Drug Requwements Drug Requwements

Desonide 0.05% Cream, Lotion,
Ointment

Desoximetasone Gel, Ointment

Diflorasone Diacetate 0.05%
Cream, Ointment

Dupixent
Elidel

Enstilar Foam
Eucrisa
Finacea

Fluocinonide 0.05% Cream

Fluocinolone Cream, Qil, Solution

Fluocinolone Ointment
Fluorouracil 0.5% Cream

Halobetasol Ointment

Hydrocortisone 2.5% Cream,
Ointment

Imiquimod 5% Cream
Metronidazole 0.75% Topical Gel

Minocycline Extended-Release
(generic Solodyn)

Mirvaso

Mometasone Furoate Cream,
Lotion, Ointment

Mupirocin Ointment
Myorisan

Oracea
Oxsoralen-Ultra
Picato

Regranex

Rhofade

Taclonex Suspension

Tacrolimus Ointment

Tazarotene 0.1% Cream (generic
Tazorac)

Tazorac
Tretinoin Cream

Triamcinolone Acetonide Cream,
Lotion, Ointment

N A N W =~ B WO P O BB WL W

NOA AN RN AN

w b »

SL
SL

PA, SL, SP, ST
SL, ST
NF, SL
SL, ST

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL

NF, PA

SL

SL
PA
NF

NF, SL
PA, SL
PA, SL
NF, SL
SL, ST

NF, PA, SL

PA, SL
PA, SL

Vectical

Zenatane

Accu-Chek Test Strips
Contour Next EZ Meter
Contour Next Meter
Contour Next One Meter
Contour Next Test Strips
Contour Test Strips
FreeStyle Test Strips
OneTouch Ultra 2 Meter
OneTouch Ultra Test Strips
OneTouch UltraMini Meter
OneTouch Verio Flex Meter
OneTouch Verio 1Q Meter
OneTouch Verio Meter
OneTouch Verio Sync Meter
OneTouch Verio Test Strips
Diabetes: Insulin

Admelog SoloStar, Vials
Apidra SoloStar, Vials
Basaglar

Fiasp FlexTouch, Vials

Humalog KwikPens
(all formulations)

Humalog Vials (all formulations)

Humulin KwikPens
(all formulations)

Humulin Vials (all formulations)
Lantus SoloStar

Lantus Vials

Levemir FlexTouch, Vials

Novolin Vials (all formulations)

Novolog FlexPen, Vials
(all formulations)

Tresiba FlexTouch

2 PA

Diabetes: Blood Glucose Monitoring

NF, SL

4
2

2

2

2 SL
4 NF, SL
4 NF, SL
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

SL

SL

NF, SL
NF, SL
SL
NF, SL

A N B~

SL
NF, SL
NF, SL

SL
NF, SL

NF, SL

w &~ DN M A DN

NF, SL



Drug | Requirements Drug | Requirements
2 SL

Diabetes: Non-Insulin Synjardy, Synjardy XR

Adlyxin 4 NF, SL Tradjenta 2 SL
Bydureon, Bydureon Bcise 2 SL Trulicity 5 SL
Byetta 2 SL Victoza 2-Pak 2 SL
Farxiga 4 NF, SL, ST Victoza 3-Pak 5 SL
Glimepiride 1 Xigduo XR 4 NF, SL, ST
Glipizide Extended-Release 1 Nutropin, Nutropin AQ 3 PA, SL, SP
Glyburide 1 '"Coverage is determined by the consumer’s prescription
drug benefit plan. Please consult plan documents

Glyxambi 2 SL, ST regarding benefit coverage and cost-share.
Invokamet, Invokamet XR 2 SL
Invokana 2 SL, ST Calcitriol Capsule 1

Janumet 4 NF, SL, ST Desmopressin Tablet 1

Januvia 4 NF, SL, ST Dexamethasone Tablet 1

Jardiance 2 SL, ST Methylprednisolone Tablet 1

Jentadueto, Jentadueto XR 2 SL Prednisone Tablet 1

Kazano 2 SL Prenisolone Oral Solution 1

Metformin 1 Armour Thyroid 3
'I\I{Iai[rgtrgenni)r(ifgﬁzi;ietiizseexm 1 Levothyroxine Sodium Tablet 1

Nesina 2 SL Liothyronine Sodium Tablet 2

e 2 SL Methimazole Tablet 1

Oseni 2 SL NP Thyroid Tablet 1

Ozempic 3 SL Synthroid 2

pe— p NF. SL. ST gz:aulz(s)tri]ne 0.05% Ophthalmic 1

Segluromet 4 NF, SL, ST Lastacaft 3 SL
Soliqua 2 PA, SL OIopgtadine 0.1% Ophthalmic 3 sSL
Steglatro 4  NFsLST  Soluton

Steglujan 4 NF, SL, ST
Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
H = May be part of health care reform preventive PA = Prior authorization required
H-PA = May be part of health care reform preventive with SL = Supply limit

prior authorization SP = Specialty medication

NF = Non-formulary ST = Step therapy

15



Drug | Requirements Drug | Requirements

Eye Conditions: Antibiotics Gastrointestinal: Nausea/Vomiting

Erythromycin 0.5% Ophthalmic 1 Akynzeo 4 SL
Ointment A tant C | = SL
Gentamicin Ophthalmic Ointment, 1 prepriant L-apsule
Solution Emend Suspension 2 SL
Moxeza 4 Ondansetron 1
Moxifloxacin Ophthalmic Solution 3 Scopolamine Transdermal Patch 3
Ofloxacin 0.3% Ophthalmic 1 Varubi % SL
Solution _ .
Tobramycin/Dexamethasone EESUTAT O Ol
0.3%-0.1% Ophthalmic 2 Amitiza 4 PA, SL, ST
Suspension .
_ _ _ Apriso
Tobramycin Ophthalmic Solution 1 Budesonide Extended-Release y "
Eye Conditions: Dry Eye Disease Tablet (generic Uceris)
Rest.asis Single Use Vial, 4 NF, PA. SL Canasa 2
MultiDose :
Clenpiq 3
Xiidra 4 NF, PA, SL
Cortifoam 2
Eye Conditions: Glaucoma
Creon 2
Alphagan P 0.1% 2 SL ) )
Diphenoxylate-Atropine Tablet 1
Azopt 2 SL
Golytely 2
Combigan 2 SL i
- Hyoscyamine Tablet 1
Latanoprost 0.005% Ophthalmic 1
Solution Lialda 4 NF
Lumigan 2 SL Linzess 2 PA, SL
Timolol 0.25%, 0.5% Ophthalmic 1 Mesalmine Delayed-Release 4 NE
Solution (generic Timoptic) Tablet (generic Lialda)
Travatan Z 2 SL Metoclopramide Tablet 1
Gastrointestinal: Acid Suppression Movantik 4 NF, PA, SL
Dexilant 5 SL Moviprep 3
Omeclamox-Pak 4 SL Polyethylene Glycol 3350 2
Omeprazole Capsule 1 Prepopik 3
Pantoprazole Tablet 1 Sulfasalazine Tablet 1
Pylera 4 NF, SL Suprep 3
Rabeprazole Tablet 3 SL Symproic 2 PA, SL
Ranitadine Syrup 1 Uceris Foam 2
Sucralfate Tablet 1 Uceris Tablet 4 NF
Viberzi 4 PA, SL
Zenpep 2

16



Drug | Requirements Drug | Requirements

Isentress
Allopurinol Tablet 1 Juluca 3 SP
Duzallo 4 PA, SL Kaletra Tablet 5 SP
Mitigare 2 Lamivudine-Zidovudine 1 SP
Uloric 4 NF, SL, ST Lopinavir-Ritonavir Oral Solution 5 SP
Zurampic 4 PA, SL Nevirapine 1 SP
Hepatitis C Nevirapine Extended-Release 4 NF, SP
. NF, PA, SL, Odefsey 4 SP
Daklinza 4 SP. ST .
Prezcobix 3 SP
Epclusa 3 PA, SL, SP
Prezista 3 SP
Harvoni 3 PA, SL, SP
Ritonavir Tablet 3 SP
Mavyret 3 PA, SL, SP
o Selzentry 3 PA, SP
Ribavirin Tablet 1 SP .
Sovald ) NF. PA, SL. Stribild 4 SP
ova SP, ST Symfi 3 SP
ivi NF, PA, SL, Symfi Lo 3 SP
Technivie 4 SP ST Ty S - -
Viekira Pak 4 PASLSPST  Cnooviniape
L. Tivicay 4 SP
Viekira XR 4 PA, SL, SP, ST
Tri P
Vosevi 3 PASLSP IS > S
Jeoatior A NF, PA. SL, Truvada 4 SP
P SP, ST Tybost 3 SP
HIV/AIDS Vitekta 3 SP
Abacavir-Lamivudine 3 SP Infertility™ 2
Atazanavir Capsule 3 SP Cetrotide 2 PA, SP
Atripla 4 NF, SP, ST Clomiphene 1 PA
Cimduo 3 SP Endometrin 2 PA
Complera 4 SP Gonal-F 2 PA, SP
Descovy 4 SP Gonal-F RFF 2 PA, SP
Efavirenz 3 SP Ovidrel 3 PA, SP
Evotaz 3 SP 'Coverage is determined by the consumer’s prescription
drug benefit plan. Please consult plan documents
Genvoya 4 SP ) )
regarding benefit coverage and cost-share.
Intelence 3 SP 2This is not a covered benefit for Neighborhood Health
Plan.
Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
H = May be part of health care reform preventive PA = Prior authorization required
H-PA = May be part of health care reform preventive with SL = Supply limit
prior authorization SP = Specialty medication

NF = Non-formulary ST = Step therapy

17



Drug | Requirements Drug | Requirements

Inflammatory Conditions: Rheumatoid Arthritis,

Crohn’s Disease, Psoriasis, Ulcerative Colitis

Actemra
Cimzia
Cosentyx

Enbrel

Humira

Hydroxychloroquine Sulfate Tablet
Kevzara

Leflunomide Tablet
Methotrexate Tablet

Orencia

Otezla

Rasuvo
Siliq
Simponi
Stelara

Taltz

Tremfya

Xeljanz, Xeljanz XR

Addyi

Cialis

Intrarosa

Levitra

Osphena

Sildenafil Tablet (generic Viagra)
Stendra

4
3
4
4

3
1

PA, SL, SP, ST
PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP, ST

NF, PA, SL,
SP, ST

PA, SL, SP

NF, PA, SL,
SP, ST

NF, PA, SL,
SP, ST

PA, SL, SP
SL, ST

NF, PA, SL,
SP, ST

PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP

NF, PA, SL,
SP, ST

PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP, ST

PA, SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

PA, SL

'Coverage is determined by the consumer’s prescription
drug benefit plan. Please consult plan documents
regarding benefit coverage and cost-share.

Men’s Health: Prostate

Alfuzosin Tablet
Doxazosin Tablet
Dutasteride Capsule
Finasteride Tablet
Rapaflo

Tamsulosin Capsule

Terazosin Capsule, Tablet

1
1
4
1
4
1
1

Men’s Health: Testosterone Therapy

Androderm

Androgel
Methyltestosterone Capsule
Testim

Testosterone 1% Topical Gel

Testosterone Cypionate Injection

2
4
2
2
4
1

PA, SL
NF, PA, SL

PA, SL
NF, PA, SL

Miscellaneous

Anastrozole Tablet
Aranesp

Auryxia

Bethkis

Cayston

Cerdelga

Chlorpheniramine/Hydrocodone/
Pseudoephedrine Solution

Epinephrine (generic EpiPen/
EpiPen-Jr.)

EpiPen/EpiPen Jr.

Hydrocodone/Chlorpheniramine
Suspension

Lanthanum Chewable Tablet
Letrozole Tablet

Lidocaine Transdermal Patch
(generic Lidoderm)

Nityr

Nuedexta

18

W W W W w -

A~ b

w

SL, SP

PA, SL, SP
PA, SL, SP
PA, SP

PA, SL

SL
NF, SL

NF, PA, SL

PA, SL

PA, SP
PA



Drug Requwements Drug Requwements

Obredon N[ RS Bl Musculoskeletal: Pain Relief
Pegasys 3 PA, SL, SP Acetaminophen/Codeine Tablet 1 SL
Phenazopyridine 1 Belbuca 4 NF, PA, SL
Procrit 3 SL, SP Celecoxib 2 SL
Promethazine/Codeine 1 PA, SL Diclofenac Tablet 1
Promethazine/Dextromethorphan 1 Embeda 4 NF PA,SL, ST
Pulmozyme 3 PA, SL, SP Etodolac Capsule 1
Rectiv 4 NF, SL Fentanyl 12, 25, 50, 75, 100 mcg > PA, SL, ST
. Patch
Rezira 3
Fentanyl Citrate Lozenge 2 PA, SL
Sevelamer 2 ,
Hydrocodone/Acetaminophen SL
Syprine 4 NF, PA, SP 5/325, 7.5/325, 10/325 mg Tablet
Tobi Podhaler 4 NF, PA, SL, SP  Hydrocodone/lbuprofen Tablet 1
Trientine (generic Syprine) 4 NF, PA, SP Hydromorphone Immediate- 1
Release Tablet
Velphoro 2
Ibuprofen Tablet 1
Veltassa 5 PA, SL i
Indomethacin Capsule 1
Zarxio 5 SP
Ketorolac Tablet 1
Musculoskeletal: Muscle Spasms
Lazanda 4 NF, PA, SL
Baclofen Tablet 1 :
- Meloxicam Tablet 1
Carisoprodol S50imgTablet 1 Methadone Tablet, Oral Solution, 1 PA SL
Cyclobenzaprine Tablet 1 Concentrate Solution ’
s evelane TEl: 4 NF Morphine Sulfate Extended- 1 PA SL
Release Tablet ’
st hel TS 1 Morphine Sulfate Oral Solution 1
Tizanidine Tablet 1 Nabumetone Tablet 1
Musculoskeletal: Osteoporosis NaororenTapiet 1
Alendronate Sodium Tablet 1 Nucynta 4 SL
Forteo 4 NF, PA, SP Nucynta ER 4 PA, SL
Ibandronate Tablet 2 SL Oxycodone/Acetaminophen 1 sL
Raloxifene Tablet 2 5/325, 7.5/325, 10/325 mg Tablet
Risedronate Sodium Tablet 4 NF, SL Oxycodone Tablet 1
Tymlos 4 NF, PA, SP Oxycontin 4 NF, PA, SL, ST
Sprix
Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
H = May be part of health care reform preventive PA = Prior authorization required
H-PA = May be part of health care reform preventive with SL = Supply limit
prior authorization SP = Specialty medication

NF = Non-formulary ST = Step therapy

19



Drug | Requirements Drug Requwements

Tramadol-Acetaminophen 1 SL Incruse Ellipta

Tramadol Immediate-Release 1 SL Ipratropium-Albuterol Nebs 2

Tablet

Tramadol Sustained-Release , sL Ipratropium Nebs 1

Tablet Montelukast Chewable Tablet, 1

Trezix 4 NF, SL Tablet

Vicodin 5/300, 7.5/300, 10/300 A NE. SL Monte'“kaft Granules 2

mg Tablet ’ Perforomist 4 NF, SL
VT €] 2 ProAir HFA/RespiClick 4 NF, SL
R2mRzaER 2 PA, SL Proventil HFA 4 NF. SL
Z2hydIolER 4 NF,PA,SL,ST  Pulmicort Flexhaler 4 NF, SL, ST
Dicyclomine Tablet 1 S lsrl Vel el 4 sL ST
Oxybutynin Extended-Release 2 Serevent Diskus 4 NF, SL
:)it;'s:ﬂymn Tablet Spiriva Handihaler/Respimat 2 SL
Toviaz 3 Stiolto Respimat 4 NF, SL
ourverdi Respimat : St
Azelastine 0.1% Nasal Spray 3 D B 3 SL
Fluticasone Nasal Spray 2 SL uetzey Az 3 SL
Zetonna 3 ~ Tudorza 2 SL
Jentolin P : St
Advair Diskus/HFA 3 sL Xopenex HFA 4 NF, SL
Albuterol Nebs 1
Albuterol Sulfate Tablet 1 Adempas 3  PASLSP
Alvesco TwistHaler, HFA 2 sL e 3 PASLSP
Anoro Ellipta 3 sL Opsumit 3 PASLSP
Arnuity Ellipta 4 NF, SL Orenitram 4  PASLSP
Asmanex 2 SL Sildenafil Tablet (generic Revatio) 1 SL, SP
Bevespi Aerosphere 2 SL Tadalafil (generic Adcirca) 4 NF, PA, SL, SP
Breo Ellipta 3 SL Tracleer 3 PA, SL, SP
Budesonide Nebs 2 SL UEED 3 PA, SP
Combivent Respimat 4 SL Uptravi 4 PA, SL, SP
Flovent Diskus/HFA 4 NF, SL

Fluticasone/Salmeterol (generic 5 SL

AirDuo RespiClick)

20



Drug | Requirements Drug | Requirements

Smoking Cessation Women’s Health: Contraceptives

Bupropion Sustained-Release Aftera 1 H
1 H-PA
Tablet
Altavera 1 H
Chantix Tablet 4 H-PA
Alyacen 7/7/7, 1/35 1 H
Nicoderm CQ 4 H-PA
Apri 1 H
Nicorette Gum 4 H-PA
Aranelle 1 H
Nicorette Lozenge 2 H-PA
Aubra 1 H
Nicorette Mini-Lozenge 2 H-PA
Aviane 1 H
Nicotine Gum 1 H-PA
o Azurette 2
Nicotine Lozenge 1 H-PA
Blisovi Fe 1 H
Nicotine Patch 1 H-PA
Camila 1 H
Nicotrol Inhaler 4 H-PA
Caziant 1 H
Nicotrol Nasal Spray 4 H-PA
Chateal 1 H
Transplant
Cryselle 1 H
Azathioprine Tablet 1
) i Cyclafem 7/7/7, 1/35 1 H
Cyclosporine Modified Capsule 1 SP ) H
Mycophenolate Capsule, 1 Sp Cyred
Suspension Dasetta 7/7/7, 1/35 1 H
Mycophenolic Acid Tablet & SP Deblitane 1 H
Sirolimus Tablet 1 SP Delyla 1 H
Tacrolimus Capsule 1 SP Desogestrel-Ethinyl Estradiol
(generic Ortho-Cept) ! H
Vitamins/Electrolytes g 2
Econtra EZ 1 H
Fluoride 1
Elinest 1 H, SL
Folic Acid 1
Ella 1 H
Klor-Con M10 1
Emoquette 1 H
Klor-Con M20 1
Enpresse 1 H
Potassium Chloride 1
Enskyce 1 H
Potassium Citrate 1
Errin 1 H
Estarylla 1 H
Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
H = May be part of health care reform preventive PA = Prior authorization required
H-PA = May be part of health care reform preventive with SL = Supply limit
prior authorization SP = Specialty medication
NF = Non-formulary ST = Step therapy

21



Drug | Requirements Drug | Requirements
2

Fallback
Falmina
Heather
Introvale
Isibloom
Jencycla
Jolessa
Jolivette
Juleber
Junel
Junel Fe
Kelnor 1/35
Kurvelo
Larin Fe
Larissia
Leena
Lessina
Levonest

Levonorgestrel 1.5 mg

Levonorgestrel-Ethinyl Estradiol
(generic Alesse, Nordette,
Triphasil)
Levonorgestrel-Ethinyl Estradiol
(generic Seasonale)

Levora-28

Lillow

Lo Loestrin Fe

Loryna

Low-Ogestrel

Lutera

Lyza

Marlissa

Medroxyprogesterone Acetate
Mibelas 24 Fe Chewable Tablet

1

= R W U U U N L © I N U |G R U U | © IR N

N

A A A A a a b DA A

T T T T T I I I =T

T T T T T I I I =T

T

Microgestin
Microgestin Fe
Mono-Linyah
MonoNessa
My Choice

My Way
Myzilra
Natazia

Necon 7/7/7, 0.5/35, 1/35, 1/50,
10/11

Next Choice One Dose
Nora BE

Norethindrone 0.35 mg

Norethindrone-Ethinyl Estradiol-
Ferrous Fumarate

Norgestimate-Ethinyl Estradiol
(generic Ortho-Cyclen, Ortho
Tri-Cyclen)

Norgestimate-Ethinyl Estradiol Lo
(generic Ortho Tri-Cyclen Lo)

Norlyda

Norlyroc

Nortrel 7/7/7, 0.5/35, 1/35
Nuvaring

Opcicon One Step
Option 2

Orsythia

Pirmella 7/7/7, 1/35
Plan B One Step
Portia

Previfem
Quasense

React

Reclipsen

Setlakin

DON =N IR IS RSN RSN S

N

N = =2 N 2 A aAa aAa 4a 4O O NN a2 a2 -

I T T T T =T

I T T T =T

I r T r T T T r r r r T T T T



Drug Requwements Drug Requwements

Sharobel H Women’s Health: Hormone Replacement
Solia 1 H Climara Pro 5 SL
Sprintec 1 H Divigel 5
Sronyx 1 H Duavee 4 NF, SL
Take Action 1 H Estrace Cream 3
Tarina Fe 1 H Estradiol Cream (generic
4 NF
T F 1 Y Estrace)
i remynor Estradiol/Norethindrone Acetate
Tri-Estarylla 1 H Tablet
Tri-Linyah 1 H Estradiol Tablet 1
Transdermal Patch (generic 4 NF, SL
Tri-Lo-Marzia 2 Vivelle-Dot)
Tri-Lo-Sprintec 2 Estradiol Weekly Transdermal
Patch (generic Climara) 1 sk
Tri-Previfem 1 H J
) i Estring 2 SL
Tri-Sprintec 1 H
Estrogen/Methyltestosterone 1
Tri-Vylibra 1 H Tablet
Trinessa 1 H Evamist 2
Trinessa Lo 2 Medroxyprogesterone Tablet 1
Trivora-28 1 H Minivelle 3 SL
Velivet 1 Premarin 4 NF
Viorele 2 Premphase 5
Vylibra 1 H Prempro 4 NF
Wera 1 Progesterone Micronized Capsule 2
Xulane 3 Vivelle-Dot 8 SL
Yasmin 28 2 Yuvafem 2
Yaz 2
Zovia 1/35E, 1/50E 1 H
Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
H = May be part of health care reform preventive PA = Prior authorization required
H-PA = May be part of health care reform preventive with SL = Supply limit
prior authorization SP = Specialty medication

NF = Non-formulary ST = Step therapy

23



Drug | Requirements Drug | Requirements
Women’s Health: Miscellaneous Women’s Health: Prenatal Vitamins

Raloxifene 2 H-PA Neevo DHA 4
Tamoxifen 1 H-PA PrefaraOB ONE 4
Vinate DHA 4
VP-Heme One 4

24



Index

Abacavir-Lamivudine..................... 17
Accu-Chek Test Strips................... 14
Acetaminophen/Butalbital/Caffeine
325 mg/50 mg/40 mg@ ................. 12
Acetaminophen/Codeine Tablet.... 19
Actemra ......cccveeeeeeiiieee 18
Acyclovir Ointment ...........cccocceee. 9
Acyclovir Tablet ..., 9
Aczone Gel......uueeevveviiiiiiiiiiie 13
AdCIrca ..o 20
Adderall XR ......ccovvvveiiiiieeeeiee, 11
AdAYieeeeiieiiie 18
AdEMPAS ...ovveeeiiiiiiee e 20
AdIlYXiN...oo 15
Admelog SoloStar, Vials................ 14
Advair Diskus/HFA ..........cccocveeee.. 20
Aftera......coooocci 21
AirDuo RespiClick ...........cccuvvvnnee. 20
AKYNZEO.....ovviiiiiiiiieeeieee e 16
Albuterol Nebs........ccccoviiiiiiiiiinee. 20
Albuterol Sulfate Tablet ................. 20
Alendronate Sodium Tablet........... 19
AlESSE. .o 22
Alfuzosin Tablet.........ccccceeeviinnen.. 18
Allopurinol Tablet............ccccocveee. 17
Alphagan P 0.1% ....coovveeiiiieeenieene 16
Alprazolam Extended-Release
Tablet.......oooooii, 12
Alprazolam Tablet..........cccccoenneee. 12
Altavera ... 21
AlUNDIIG e 9
Alvesco TwistHaler, HFA ............... 20
Alyacen 7/7/7, 1/35 ... 21
AmiIodarone.......cccccceeeeviiiiiiiiieeeen. 11
AMitiza......cccooiee 16
Amitriptyline Tablet........................ 12
Amlodipine.........coceeeiiiiiiieiiie, 10
Amlodipine-Benazepril................... 10
Amlodipine-Valsartan .................... 10
Amoxicillin Capsule, Chewable
Tablet.......oooocc 9

Amoxicillin/Potassium Clavulanate

Chewable Tablet, Tablet............... 9
Amphetamine Salt Combo ............. 11
AMPYra ..o 12
Anastrozole Tablet...........cc.vvveeeeen. 18
ANdroderm.........cccceeeeinniiiiiiiiiiee 18
ANdrogel.......ccooviiiiiiiiiii 18
Anoro Ellipta........cooovvviiiiiinn, 20
Apidra SoloStar, Vials ................... 14
Aprepitant Capsule..........ccccuveeee. 16
APTi i, 21
APFiSO oo 16
Aranelle ...........ccooviii, 21
Aranesp .......ccccvvevieeeeeien 18
Aripiprazole Tablet......................... 12
Armodafinil ........ccccceeviiiiienii, 12
Armour Thyroid...........cccceeernnnnnns. 15
Arnuity Ellipta ..., 20
AsmaneX.........ccccvvveeeiiiiiiiin, 20
Atazanavir Capsule........................ 17
Atenolol ..., 10
Atenolol-Chlorthalidone................. 10
Atomoxetine...........ccceevveviviiiiiniinnn. 1"
Atorvastatin .........cccccoiiiiiiiiiinnn. 11
Atripla ... 17
Aubagio .........cooiiii, 12
Aubra............ccc, 21
AUryXia ..o 18
Austedo ..., 12
AVIANE.....ooiiii 21
AVONEX.......ooeiiiiiiiiii, 12
Azathioprine Tablet ....................... 21
Azelastine 0.05% Ophthalmic

Solution ... 15
Azelastine 0.1% Nasal Spray ........ 20
Azithromycin Tablet...........cccccceene. 9
AZOPL . 16

Baclofen Tablet............cccoovvveeeeen 19
Basaglar.......cccocoviiiiiiii 14
Belbuca .........ooeeveiiiiiii 19

25

Benazepril ... 10
Benazepril-Hydrochlorothiazide .... 10
Betamethasone Dipropionate
0.05% Cream, Ointment............. 13
Betaseron.........coceeceeiiiiiieieneenen. 12
Bethamethasone Dipropionate
0.05% Augmented Lotion,

Oointment.......ccevveveiiiiiiciiieeee, 13
BethKiS......coooveeeeiiiiieeeeeee e 18
Bevespi Aerosphere...........c.......... 20
BevyxXa......coooeiiiii 10
Bexarotene Capsule...............c... 9
Bicalutamide..........cccoeeeeeeiiennnl. 9
Bidil...oeeeeieee 10
Bisoprolol..........cccoooiiiis 10
Bisoprolol-Hydrochlorothiazide ..... 10
BlisOVi Fe..oovvviiiiiicicieeeeeeeeee 21
BOSUIif...cooiiiiiiiii 9
Braftovi ......cevvviieiiiiiieeeeee 9
Breo Ellipta.......cccoceeeeiiiiiiiieeeee 20
Brilinta .....ooovviie 10
Budesonide Extended-Release

Tablet.......ccc, 16
Budesonide Nebs.........cccccoeeeeee. 20

Buprenorphine Sublingual Tablet .. 12
Bupropion Extended-Release

Tablet........oooo s 12
Bupropion Sustained-Release

Tablet........ccccs 12, 21
Bupropion Tablet ... 12
Buspirone Tablet............ccccoeeeeee 12
Bydureon, Bydureon Bcise............ 15
Byetta ..o 15
23V 25 (o] | o 10
Byvalson.......cccocoviiiiiiiii, 10

Calcipotriene/Betamethasone

Oointment.......ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 13
Calcitriol Capsule ............ccoeeeeene. 15
CalquencCe .........ccoeeveecuvviieeieeeeeee, 9
Camila .....oueeeeieeeiiiie 21
CanNaSaA.....cceeveeeeiiiieeeeeee e, 16



Carbamazepine Extended-Release

Capsule .......cccoviiiieeie 13
Carbamazepine Extended-Release

Tablet......oooviieee 13
Carbamazepine Immediate-Release

Tablet......oooviieee 13
Carbidopa-Levodopa..................... 12
Carisoprodol 350 mg Tablet.......... 19
Cartia XT .ooooiiieeeeeee e 10
Carvedilol Immediate-Release

Tablet.......ooooii, 10
Cayston ... 18
Caziant .......occoeveeiiiieee e 21
Cefadroxil Capsule, Tablet .............. 9
Cefdinir Capsule........ccccceeeeeeeeeeannnn. 9
Cefixime Suspension............c.......... 9
Cefprozil Tablet...........ccceeveeeeiinnnni. 9
Cefuroxime Tablet ............cccceeenee 9
Celecoxib......cooveeiviiiiieeeiiieeee 19
Cephalexin Capsule ...........cccceeneee. 9
Cerdelga.......ccccceevviiieeeeiiiiee e 18
Cetrotide.......coovvvviciiiiiiieeees 17
Chantix Tablet.........ccccccevvciireennne. 21
Chateal ........cccoooeveciiiiieee, 21
Chlorpheniramine/Hydrocodone/

Pseudoephedrine Solution......... 18
Chlorthalidone...........cccccoecvveveeennne 10
Cialis....ccoeeeeeiieieeeeciee e 18
Ciclopirox Cream, Gel, Lotion,

ST0] 1011 o] o H 13
CiMAUO .eeeeeeiiieeeee e 17
CiMZia...eeiiieieeeeeeece e 18
CiprodeX ....ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e, 9
Ciprofloxacin Tablet..............c.......... 9
Citalopram Tablet .............cccenn. 12
Claravis.......cceeevieeeciiiiieeie e 13
Clarithromycin Tablet....................... 9
Clenpiq ... 16
Climara.......ccooveeiviieeeeeeee e 23
Climara Pro .......cccocvveeeeveieeeeies 23
Clindamycin 1.2%/Benzoyl

Peroxide 5% Gel .........ccccveeeenne 13
Clindamycin Capsule....................... 9
Clindamycin Gel ..........ccoccvveeennnne. 13
Clindamycin Lotion .............c.......... 13
Clindamycin Solution..................... 13

Clindamycin Swabs ....................... 13
Clobetasol Propionate Cream,

Ointment.......cccccvvveeeeieiiciie, 13
Clobetasol Propionate Solution..... 13
Clomiphene ........cccoceveiiiiiieeennne 17
Clonazepam Tablet........................ 13
Clonidine Tablet.........ccccceveeeeinnnns 10
Clopidogrel .........coocvveeiiiiiieeeee 10
Clotrimazole-Betamethasone

Cream .....cccovveeeeeeieeeeeeeec 13
Clotrimazole-Betamethasone

Lotion ..oeveeeeeeee e 13
Colesevelam Packet for

Suspension, Tablet...................... 11
Combigan.......ccccovievieiiiiiieee 16
Combivent Respimat..................... 20
Complera......ccoceeeviiieieiiiee e 17
Concerta........cccooeeeccciiiiiiieieeeeeee 11
Contour Next EZ Meter ................. 14
Contour Next Meter....................... 14
Contour Next One Meter-............... 14
Contour Next Test Strips ............... 14
Contour Test Strips........cccceveeeenee. 14
Copaxone........cccccuvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenans 12
Corlanor.........ccoovvevecciiiiiiiieeee e 1"
Cortifoam.........cccoeviieeeeeeeee, 16
COSENtYX cooiiiiiieeeeieee e 18
Cre0N...ueiiiii e, 16
Cresemba.........coccecvviiiiiiiieeee e 9
Cryselle ....coooiveeiiiiieeeeee 21
Cyclafem 7/7/7, 1/35 .........ccoevnnn. 21
Cyclobenzaprine Tablet................. 19
Cyclophosphamide Capsule ........... 9
Cyclosporine Modified Capsule..... 21
Cyred ... 21

Daklinza.........cccciiiiiieee 17
Dapsone 5% Gel ....cccccceeeeeieiinnnes 13
Dasetta 7/7/7, 1/35.......ccccveveeennne. 21
Deblitane .........ccccevvvvviiiiiiiiinn, 21
Delyla .....ccoooviiiee, 21
DESCOVY...ooiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 17
Desmopressin Tablet..................... 15
Desogestrel-Ethinyl Estradiol........ 21
Desonide 0.05% Cream, Lotion,
Ointment.............cccc, 14

Desoximetasone Gel, Ointment .... 14
Desvenlafaxine Extended-Release

Tablet........cooocce e, 12
Dexamethasone Tablet.................. 15
Dexilant.........ccocoiiiiiiiieiee s 16
Dexmethylphenidate Immediate-

Release Tablet .........cccccvvvveenen.n. 11
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate

Immediate-Release Tablet.......... 11
Dextroamphetamine-Amphetamine

Immediate-Release Tablet.......... 11
Diazepam Tablet....................... 12,13
Diclofenac Tablet.......ccccccceeeeennnes 19
Dicyclomine Tablet ....................... 20
Dificid.....ccocciieeeeice e, 9
Diflorasone Diacetate 0.05%

Cream, Ointment..............couuue.... 14
DigoXin ...coooiiiiieeeeeee e 11
Diltiazem 24 Hour CD.................... 10
Diltiazem Sustained-Release

Capsule ... 10
Diltiazem Sustained-Release

Tablet........coooece, 10
Diphenoxylate-Atropine Tablet....... 16
Divalproex Delayed-Release

Tablet.......ccooi, 13
Divalproex Extended-Release

Tablet.......ccoo i, 13
DiVigel...ooooioiiiieeeeeee e 23
Donepezil 5, 10 mg ODT, Tablet.... 12
(Do) €= Vo 11 o T 10, 18
Doxazosin Tablet............cccvvvvnnnne. 18
Doxepin Capsule ..........ccceeveeennnee. 12
Doxycycline Hyclate 50, 100 mg

Capsule, Tablet ..........cccecvvvveneenn. 9
Doxycycline Monohydrate

50, 100 mg Capsule...........cceeeee... 9
Duavee........cccocvviviiveieii, 23
Duloxetine Capsule ...........ccc......... 12
Dupixent ........ooooviiiiiiii, 14
Dutasteride Capsule...................... 18
Duzallo ........coooviviii, 17

Econazole Cream..........ccccoeeveenneennn. 9
EcontraEZ ......cooovvvviiieiiieien 21
Bdarbi.....cooomeeeee 10



Edarbyclor ... 10
Efavirenz........cccccevvviiiiiiiec e 17
Eletriptan ......cccccoviiii 12
Elidel. .o 14
Elinest.. .o 21
EliQUiS....cooiieie e, 10
Ella.. e 21
Embeda........oooiii 19
Emend Suspension ............cc......... 16
Emoquette.....oooovvriiiiiiiiiieeee, 21
Enalapril ... 10
Enbrel ... 18
Endometrin........cccooiiiiiiiiiiis 17
Enoxaparin Sodium....................... 10
ENpresse ... 21
Enskyce.......oooiiiiiiiis 21
Enstilar Foam ........cccccccvveeiiiiinns 14
Entresto ..., 11
Epclusa.......ccoceeiiiiiiiiiee 17
Epinephringe ..........cocvvvvviiciiieennn, 18
EpiPen/EpiPen Jr. .....cccoooiieeennnn 18
EpiPen/EpiPen-Jr. ......ccccccccoeenni. 18
Erleada...........ccoooiviiiiiie s 9
Errin ... 21
Erythromycin 0.5% Ophthalmic

ointment........occoeveiiiiee e, 16
Escitalopram Tablet....................... 12
Estarylla.........oooiiie 21
Estrace ..o, 23
Estrace Cream ........cccccevvvvieeeenee 23
Estradiol Cream.......cccccccvveeeeiiinnnes 23
Estradiol Tablet..........cccccccceiiiiii. 23
Estradiol Twice-Weekly

Transdermal Patch ..................... 23
Estradiol Weekly Transdermal

Patch ... 23
Estradiol/Norethindrone Acetate

Tablet......ooo, 23
EString ..cooeviiiiie e 23
Estrogen/Methyltestosterone

Tablet...ooo 23
Eszopiclone Tablet ...........cccce...... 13
Etodolac Capsule .........ccceeeeenene 19
EUuCrisa .....ooooiiiiie 14
Evamist..........oooiiiiii 23
Evotaz.......ccooviiii 17
Ezetimibe Tablet......cccccceveeiiiinns 11

Ezetimibe/Simvastatin..................... 11

Fallback .........oooovvvveiiiiiiiii, 22
Falmina.........cccooveiii, 22
Famciclovir ........ooovveviiiiiiiinn, 9
Farxiga ......cccoeveviiiiieiec e 15
Fenofibrate 54, 160 mg Tablet........ 1"
Fentanyl 12, 25, 50, 75, 100 mcg

= (o] o 19
Fentanyl Citrate Lozenge .............. 19
Fetzima........ccooeiiie, 12
Fiasp FlexTouch, Vials................... 14
Finacea........ccccoovvvveviiiiiiiin, 14
Finasteride Tablet..............c..uuue. 18
Flecainide .........ooovvvviiciciiiiieeeee. 1"
Flovent Diskus/HFA..............c......... 20
Fluconazole Tablet ............cevveennnn. 9
Fluocinolone Cream, QOil,

Solution ......ueveeeeeeieei 14
Fluocinolone Ointment .................. 14
Fluocinonide 0.05% Cream........... 14
Fluoride ........ooovriiiiii, 21
Fluorouracil 0.5% Cream............... 14
Fluoxetine Capsule........................ 12
Fluticasone Nasal Spray ............... 20
Fluticasone/Salmeterol.................. 20
Fluvastatin Extended-Release

Tablet......oooi, 1"
Fluvoxamine Tablet.............c......... 12
Folic ACid.......cccuvviiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 21
Forteo ..o, 19
FreeStyle Test Strips........ccccceueee. 14
Frovatriptan ..., 12
Furosemide........cccccevvvvevivininnnnnnnn. 10

Gabapentin Capsule, Tablet.......... 13
Gemfibrozil ...........ccccovvveeei. 11
Gentamicin Ophthalmic Ointment,
Solution ......eeveeeeiiiiii 16
Genvoya ......cceeeeiiiiiiiee e 17
Gilenya .......ocovveeeiiiiee e 12
Glatiramer........ccoceeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeee, 12
Glimepiride .......cccouviveeiiieeieeeee, 15
Glipizide.......coooveeeieiiieiceeiee e 15

Glipizide Extended-Release.......... 15
Glucophage XR.....ccccccooviieveeennnnn. 15
Glyburide......cccccoovviieiiiiee e 15
Glyxambi ......ccceevviiiiieeiiee e, 15
Golytely ..oooviiiiiii 16
Gonal-F ......ccooiii 17
Gonal-F RFF ..o 17
Guanfacine..........cccocveeeeeeeeenn. 10, 1
Guanfacine Extended-Release....... 11
Halobetasol Ointment.................... 14
Harvoni.........cccocvviiiie, 17
Heather.......oooois 22
Humalog KwikPens .............c.c....... 14
Humalog Vials ..........coevvvivvvvnnnnnnnn. 14
Humira..........ccoi, 18
Humulin KwikPens...............ocee. 14
Humulin Vials ......cccccoeiiiiiiiinin. 14
Hydralazine .......cccccovvvvvvvivivnnninnnnn, 10
Hydrochlorothiazide....................... 10
Hydrocodone/Acetaminophen

5/325, 7.5/325, 10/325 mg

Tablet........cooos 19
Hydrocodone/Chlorpheniramine

SUSPENSION ..cevveeeeeeeieeciiieee, 18
Hydrocodone/lbuprofen Tablet....... 19
Hydrocortisone 2.5% Cream,

Ointment............cccc, 14
Hydromorphone

Immediate-Release Tablet......... 19
Hydroxychloroquine Sulfate Tablet 18
Hydroxyurea Capsule...................... 9
Hyoscyamine Tablet ...................... 16
Ibandronate Tablet......................... 19
Ibrance ........cccoviiiiiviie 9
Ibuprofen Tablet................cccee. 19
Idhifa......ccoiiiiiec e, 9
Imatinib Tablet ............c.coovvvviininnnnnnn. 9
Imbruvica.......ccccocveeiieeee 9
Imiquimod 5% Cream.................... 14
Incruse Ellipta.......cccccceovieiennnnn. 20
Indomethacin Capsule................... 19
Intelence........ccccovvieieiiieieies 17



INtraroSa .....oooeveeeeeeieeeee e 18 LariSSia..ccuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22 “

Introvale........ccooovveeieeiiieeeeeee 22 Lastacaft.......cccoooveeiiiiiiiiiieee 15 Marlissa ... 29
Invokamet, Invokamet XR ............. 15 Latanoprost 0.005% Ophthalmic MEVYTEL e 17
Invokanfa ........................................ 15 Solution ... 16 Medroxyprogesterone Acetate ...... 29
Ipratropium Nebs.........ccccceevnneee. 20 Latuda .....oooveeiieiiieeee e 12 Medroxyprogesterone Tablet......... 23
Ipratropium-Albuterol Nebs............ 20 Lazanda........ccoooeeeiiiieiieiiiieeeee 19 Mektovi 9
Irbesartan......cccoooeeeviiieeiieeeeennn 10 LeeNA.. . oo 22 Meloxicam Tablet ..o 19
ISENTrESS ..covviiieeeeee e 17 Leflunomide Tablet...........cc........... 18 Memantine Immediate-Release
ISIBIOOM .o 22 LeSSING .cceeeeeeieeeeeee e 22 Tablet...o oo 12
Isosorbide Mononitrate ER............. 1" Letairis........ooovviiieee, 20 Mercaptopurine Tablet................... 10
Itraconazole Capsule ...................... 9 Letrozole Tablet......ccccceeeeeeeeiinnns 18 Mesalmine Delayed-Release
Leucovorin Calcium Tablet............... 9 Tablet.....cooooeeeeeieiieeee e, 16
Leverni FlexTouch, Vial........... M Metadato OD “
JANUMEL oo 15  Levetiracetam Extended-Release Metadate ER..........oovvveeoroeeeorrnenn, 12
Januvia ..o 15 Tab.let """"""""""" e 13 Metaxalone Tablet......................... 19
JardianCe .......ocoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 15  Levetiracetam Immediate-Release MELFOrMIN ..o 15
Jencycla ... 22 Tz.ablet """""""""""""""""""""" 13 Metformin Extended-Release
Jentadueto, Jentadueto XR........... 15 Lewtra......: """""""""""""""""""" 18 1L 15
Jolessa ..., 22 Levofloxacin Tablet......................... 9 Methadone Tablet, Oral Solution,
JONVEHE v 20 Levonest...... 22 Concentrate Solution ................ 19
JUIBDET ..o 22  Levonorgestrel 1.5mg........... w22 Methimazole Tablet ...........o...... 15
JUIUCA v 17 ~ Levonorgestrel-Ethinyl Estradiol ... 22 \;athocarbamol Tablet................ 19
JUNeL . 22 Levora-28 e e 22 Methotrexate Tablet....................... 18
JUNELF@.eeeoeoeeoeeeeeeee 22  Levothyroxine Sodium Tablet......... 15 Methylphenidate Chewable
Lialda ..o, 16 Tablet oo 11
— Lidocaine Transdermal Patch........ 18 Methylphenidate Extended-Release
Lidoderm ......oooeeeeeeviieieeieeeee 18
Kaletra Tablet ..........ooovveeeeroeeo. 7 0 Capsule ... M
I OW .............................................. Methylphenidate EXtended'ReleaSe
Kazano .....cooveveeeeee e 15 Li 16
|nZeSS .......................................... Tablet ..................................... 11, 12
Kelnor 1/35 ... 22 Liothvronine Sodium Tablet 15 _ .
Ketoconazole Cream..................... 9 0 TYTOMING SOCIHM TaDIEt. oo Methylphenidate Immediate-Release
Lisinopril ....ceveeeeiiie e 10 Tablet 12
Ketorolac Tablet.........cccccovveeeeennnnnnn 19 Lisi iI-Hvdrochlorothiazid 10 .
KOV o fg  Lisinopri-Hydrochiorohiazde..... 10 otnypredisolone Tablt ... 5
KIOF-CON M0 .o 21 L:Va';:) M APSHIE s o Methyltestosterone Capsule.......... 18
Klor-Con M20 .......cccvvveeeieiinnn, 21 Lol tF """"""""""""""""""" 22 Metoclopramide Tablet.................. 16
. O Oes rln e ............................... Metoprolol Succinate Extended_
Kombiglyze XR......ccccoveiiiiiiiinni. 15 Lopinavir-Ritonavir Oral Solution... 17
KUIVelO ..o, 22 L Tablet 12 Release 50, 100,200 mg............ 10
orazepam Tablet..............ccuveee.. Metoprolol Tartrate
LOryna ....coooiiiiiieeeeeee e 22 25,50, 100 MG +.orovveeoerreeeerere. 10
Losartan .......cooeeeeeeevevieeeieieeeeee 10 Metronidazole 0.75% Topical Gel.. 14
Labetalol........cccooevvviiivieiieeiis 10 Losartan-Hydrochlorothiazide _______ 10 Metronidazole Tablet ... 9
Lamivudine-Zidovudine.................. 17 Lovastatin......cooeooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 11 Mibelas 24 Fe Chewable Tablet .. 22
Lamotrigine Immediate-Release Low-Ogestrel...........cccceveeveennnnne. 22 Microgestin 22
Tablet......ooiiee e, 13 Lumigan _________________________________________ 16 Microgestin Feo. 22
Lanthanum Chewable Tablet......... 18 LUtEra ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 22 \inivelle 23
Lantus SoloStar........ccccoovvveeveennnnnn. 14 Lyrica, Lyrica CR i, 13 MinocyC"ne CapSUle ....................... 9
Lalq'tus Vlals """""""""""""""""" 14 Lyza ............................................... 22 Minocycline EXtended_Release ..... 14
Larin Fe ..o 22 Mirtazapine Tablet...................... 12

28



Mirvaso ......oooeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 14

Mitigare.........ooooieiiie 17
Modafinil........cccoevviiiiiiiieeeee, 12
Mometasone Furoate Cream,

Lotion, Ointment........c................ 14
Mono-Linyah .......cccccccciiiiiiinnnii. 22
MonoNessa .......ccccvvveeeiveieeeeeeeies 22
Montelukast Chewable Tablet,

Tablet......oooooii 20
Montelukast Granules ................... 20
Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release

Tablet.......oooo, 19
Morphine Sulfate Oral Solution ..... 19
MovantiK ..o, 16
MOVIPrep.....eveeeeeiiiiiee e 16
MOXeZa .......cooiiiiiiieeeeee e, 16
Moxifloxacin Ophthalmic Solution . 16
Moxifloxacin Tablet............cc.ocveeee. 9
Multaq......cooiveieeeiiiee e 11
Mupirocin Ointment...................... 14
My ChOiCe ......ovveiiiiiiieeiiiiee e 22
My Way......ooooiiiieeeeee 22
Mycophenolate Capsule,

SUSPENSION ..evveeeeeeeeeeeeieeireeee, 21
Mycophenolic Acid Tablet.............. 21
Myorisan ..o, 14
MyZilra ......oooiiiieiie e 22

Nabumetone Tablet ...........cccce..... 19
Nadolol ........cooovvmiiicceeeen, 10
Naloxone Vial ..........ccocvvveciiiennnnnn. 12
Naproxen Tablet .........ccccccceeeiiii. 19
Naratriptan.........ccccciiiiieieennnn, 12
Narcan Nasal Spray .........ccccceeuueee. 12
Natazia.......ccccoovvvvriiiiii, 22
Necon 7/7/7, 0.5/35, 1/35,

1/50, 10/11 .o, 22
Neevo DHA ..., 24
NerlynX ......oovvveveveiiein, 10
Nesina .......cccooevvvviiiie, 15
Nevirapine .........cooevvvvvvvveieinniennnn, 17
Nevirapine Extended-Release ...... 17
Next Choice One Dose ................. 22
Niacin Extended-Release Tablet....11
Niaspan ..........oevevveveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen, 1"
Nicoderm CQ........oovvvvvvvvvevnnnnnn. 21

Nicorette GUM .........cevvviiiiiieeie, 21
Nicorette Lozenge ............ccoeeue. 21
Nicorette Mini-Lozenge ................. 21
Nicotine GUM.......ccccceveviiiiireeee, 21
Nicotine Lozenge...........cccccveeennee. 21
Nicotine Patch ..........ccccccciiiiis 21
Nicotrol Inhaler..............ccccceeeenne. 21
Nicotrol Nasal Spray...................... 21
Nifedipine Extended-Release ....... 10
Nitrofurantoin Capsule..................... 9
Nitrofurantoin Macrocrystal

Capsule.....cccuveeeeeeieeeeceeeeeec 9
Nitroglycerin Sublingual Tablet....... 1
NIEYE e 18
Nora BE.........coociiiieeiieee e 22
Nordette.........cccoiiiiis 22
Norethindrone 0.35 mg.................. 22
Norethindrone-Ethinyl Estradiol-

Ferrous Fumarate....................... 22
Norgestimate-Ethinyl Estradiol...... 22
Norgestimate-Ethinyl Estradiol

LO e 22
Norlyda......ccoeeveiiiiiieeee e 22
NOFIYIOC ..., 22
Nortrel 7/7/7, 0.5/35, 1/35............... 22
Nortriptyline Capsule..................... 12
Novolin VialS........ccccceveiiiiineennne, 14
Novolog FlexPen, Vials ................. 14
Noxafil Tablet, Suspension.............. 9
NP Thyroid Tablet.......................... 15
NUCYNEA .o 19
Nucynta ER ... 19
Nuedexta.......ccccviiiieiiiiiiiieeeee, 18
Nutropin, Nutropin AQ................... 15
NUVAIING ... 22
Nystatin Cream, Ointment............... 9

Obredon .......veeiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeee 19
OdefSeY ..oovvieeiiiiiiiieeee e, 17
Ofloxacin 0.3% Ophthalmic

Solution ..., 16
Ofloxacin Otic Solution................... 9
Ofloxacin Tablets.......cccccveveeeeiiiinnns 9
Olanzapine Tablet ............ccoeeeee 12
Olmesartan..........cccocveeeeeeeeeeeieeenns 10

Olmesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide .. 10

29

Olopatadine 0.1% Ophthalmic

Solution ......coeeviiiiieeee e, 15
Omeclamox-Pak.........ccccccvveveeennn. 16
Omega-3-Acid Ethyl Esters

Capsule ... 11
Omeprazole Capsule..................... 16
Ondansetron.........ccccccvvvevveeeeeeennn. 16
OneTouch Ultra 2 Meter ................ 14
OneTouch Ultra Test Strips............ 14
OneTouch UltraMini Meter............. 14
OneTouch Verio Flex Meter........... 14
OneTouch Verio IQ Meter.............. 14
OneTouch Verio Meter................... 14
OneTouch Verio Sync Meter.......... 14
OneTouch Verio Test Strips........... 14
ONglyzZa ....ooooviiiiieeiiiee e 15
Opcicon One Step.....ccccevvvveeeeennns 22
OpSUMIt...cceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 20
Option 2. 22
Oracea.....ccccoeeveeeeeeiiiiiee e 14
OrencCia....ccccvveeeeeeieeeciiiieiieeeee e 18
Orenitram ......ccccceeevvcviiieeiiieeeees 20
Orsythia.....ccooiiiiiiieee 22
Ortho Tri-Cyclen Lo.........cccvveeeene. 22
Ortho-Cept....cvvveeiiiiiiieiiiieees 21
Ortho-Cyclen, Ortho..........c.cc........ 22
Oseltamivir Capsule, Suspension ... 9
OSENI v 15
Osphena........coceeeiiiiiiiieiiiieeeee 18
Otezla...cccceeiiiiie e 18
OVidrel ... 17
Oxcarbazepine Tablet ................... 13
Oxsoralen-Ultra.........ccccccvveeeeeennn. 14
Oxybutynin Extended-Release

Tablet.........ccoccie, 20
Oxybutynin Tablet............ccceeeennee 20
Oxycodone Tablet .......ccccccvveveeennn. 19
Oxycodone/Acetaminophen 5/325,

7.5/325, 10/325 mg Tablet.......... 19
OXycontin .....ocveeeeeiiiiiiee e 19
OZEMPIC ..eeeeiiiiiieieeiieee e 15
Pantoprazole Tablet....................... 16
Paroxetine Tablet........................... 12
Pegasys......ccccccviiieiiiieee 19
Penicillin V Potassium Tablet .......... 9



Perforomist.......ccoovvveeeeiiiiiiiiien, 20

Phenazopyridine........ccccccceeeiinnnee 19
Phenytoin Capsule, Suspension ... 13
Picato .......oooviviiii, 14
Pioglitazone.........ccccccveiviiiiieennne 15
Pirmella 7/7/7, 1/35 .......ccccovveennnne. 22
Plan B One Step......cccccovcvveeeennne. 22
Plegridy .....ooooiiiie 12
Polyethylene Glycol 3350.............. 16
Portia........ooooiiii, 22
Potassium Chloride ....................... 21
Potassium Citrate .......................... 21
Pradaxa.........ocooviviieiiiiieeeeeeeis 10
Praluent ... 1"
Pramipexole Tablet........................ 13
Prasugrel ..o 10
Pravastatin.........cccoccceveeieiiiiiiinn, 1"
Prednisone Tablet.............cccuuennn. 15
PrefaraOB ONE.......ccccccceeeeviiiinnns 24
Premarin........ccccooevviiiiiiiin, 23
Premphase ........ccccocveiiiiiieee 23
Prempro.......ccccoevvvvviieiiiiieeen, 23
Prenisolone Oral Solution ............. 15
Prepopik .......cooveveeveeieiii, 16
Previfem .......cccovvvvviieenn, 22
PrezcobiX........ccoovvvviiiiiiiiin, 17
Prezista..........ccoooviiieii s 17
Pristiq ...ccooeeeeieee, 12
ProAir HFA/RespiClick................... 20
Procrit.......ooooii, 19
Progesterone Micronized
Capsule.....cuveeeeeeeeeiieeiciciie 23
Promethazine/Codeine.................. 19

Promethazine/Dextromethorphan. 19
Propranolol Extended-Release

Capsule.....cuveeeeeeieeeiiiiciciie, 10
Propranolol Tablet .............c........... 10
Proventil HFA........cccccos 20
Prozac .......cccoceeviiiiiiiee e 12
Pulmicort Flexhaler........................ 20
Pulmozyme.......cocoviveiiiiiiieeee, 19
Pylera ..., 16

Quetiapine Extended-Release

Tablet.......ooooii 13
Quetiapine Immediate-Release

Tablet.......ooooii 13
QUINAPTIL e 10
QVAR Redihaler...........ccccccouvenen.. 20

Rabeprazole Tablet ....................... 16
Raloxifene.........ccccvveeeeeeeeennnnn. 19, 24
Raloxifene Tablet..........cccccvvunnnnnn. 19
Ramipril ......ooovvveiiiccieeeee e 1"
Ranexa .......cccccoeevvviviiiiiiiieeeeeeee 11
Ranitadine Syrup......cccc.ccccceeeennns 16
Rapaflo ..., 18
RaASUVO ......oooiviviee, 18
React........ccccoiiiiiii, 22
RebIf ..oooeeieiiiic 12
Reclipsen........cccooviiiiiiiiiis 22
ReCtiV ..o, 19
RegraneXx........cccoiieeiiiiiieiinnnnn, 14
Repatha........ccoovvviiiiiiiiieeeee 1"
Restasis Single Use Vial,

MuUltiDOSE .....ovvveciiiiieieieeeeeeee 16
Revatio ........cooovviiiii, 20
Reviimid.........ccoooviiiiies 10
Rezira......c.ccccvviiii, 19
Rhofade.........ccoovuviieeeiiiieecce, 14
Ribavirin Tablet...........cccccvvvvinnnnnn. 17
Risedronate Sodium Tablet........... 19
Risperidone Tablet ........................ 13
Ritalin LA.....ccooieeeeeee e 11
Ritalin SR ..., 12
Ritonavir Tablet............cccccvvvennnnn. 17
Rizatriptan ODT, Tablet................. 12
Ropinirole Tablet.............ccccvvvennnnn. 13
Rosuvastatin...........ccccvvviicieieeennn. 11
Rydapt........cooiiiii, 10

SavVaYSA......cciiieeei e 10
Scopolamine Transdermal Patch .. 16
Seasonale ......cccccoeciiieiiiiiie e, 22
Seebri Neohaler ...........ccccoeeees 20
Segluromet......ccccoevviviiiiiiiiieees 15
Selzentry ..o 17

Serevent Diskus ........cccccvvveeneennnn. 20
Sertraline Tablet ...........cccceeeeens 12
SetlaKin. ... 22
Sevelamer ......cccccovvviieeiiiieeee 19
Sharobel ..., 23
Sildenafil Tablet...................... 18, 20
SHlig.eeeeieiieee e 18
SiIMPONi .eeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 18
Simvastatin...........cooeceviiiieeee, 11
Sirolimus Tablet..........ccccoeeieeeens 21
SOlI@ ceiiiie e 23
Soliqua .., 15
SolodyN ..ooeiii 14
Sotalol ...cooeeviiiiieii e 11
Sovaldi...eiiieeeiiiii e 17
Spiriva Handihaler/Respimat......... 20
Spironolactone ..........ccccooeieeeenne 11
SPriNteC ..ovvveieiiiiiiic e, 23
SPIIX e 19
SIONYX ceviiiieeiiieee e 23
Steglatro......occvveeeeiii 15
Steglujan ......cccceeeeiiiiieeeee 15
Stelara ... 18
Stendra.....occeeeeii e 18
Stiolto Respimat ...........cccceeeeenne 20
Stribild .o 17
Striverdi Respimat...........cccceeennee 20
Suboxone Film........cccccoovviienennne. 13
Sucralfate Tablet........cccccceeeeeennn. 16
Sulfamethoxazole-Trimethoprim
Tablet......oooic 9
Sulfasalazine Tablet ..................... 16
Sumatriptan Nasal Spray .............. 12
Sumatriptan Succinate Tablet,
INjection........coceeeiiiiiiceeee 12
Suprax Capsule, Chewable Tablet,
Tablet.......ooovcee e 9
SUPIEP v, 16
Sutent ..o 10
Symbicort ......cccoeiiiiii 20
Symfi oo 17
Symfi Lo ooeeiiiiiieeeeeee e 17
SYMPIOIC ..o 16
Synjardy, Synjardy XR................... 15
Synthroid ... 15
SYPrNE .eoveeeiiiiiee e 19



Taclonex Suspension .................... 14
Tacrolimus Capsule........cccccceeeee.... 21
Tacrolimus Ointment .................... 14
Tadalafil .....oocoovviiieeiiie e 20
TagriSSO ..ccceeeieiee e, 10
Take Action............ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 23
TaltZ ..o 18
Tamoxifen..........cccciiiiiiiiiii, 24
Tamsulosin Capsule ...................... 18
Targretin Capsule .........ccccoocveeeeee 10
Targretin Gel..........cooovvevvviieeeeeen.. 10
TarinaFe ..., 23
Tasigna ..o, 10
Tazarotene 0.1% Cream................ 14
TaZOracC.......cuveeeveiiiiiiiiiieeeee 14
Tecfidera...........cccoooeiiiiiiii, 12
Technivie ..., 17
Telmisartan................c.ccciinnn, 11
Telmisartan-Hydrochlorothiazide ...11
Temazepam Capsule.........cccc....... 13
Tenofovir Tablet.........ccccccoovcieeees 17
Terazosin.....cceeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeennn, 11, 18
Terazosin Capsule, Tablet............. 18
Terbinafine Tablet..........cccccovvvven. 9
Testim .. 18
Testosterone 1% Topical Gel......... 18

Testosterone Cypionate Injection.. 18
Timolol 0.25%, 0.5% Ophthalmic

Solution ... 16
TIiMOPLC. e 16
TIVICAY e, 17
Tizanidine Tablet ..............c......... 19
Tobi Podhaler ...........cccoovvivviiiiinns 19

Tobramycin Ophthalmic Solution... 16
Tobramycin/Dexamethasone
0.3%-0.1% Ophthalmic

SUSPENSION ..evveeeeieeeeeeeiceciiieee 16
Tolcapone........ceeeeevviiiciiiiieeeeeen. 13
Topiramate Immediate-Release

Tablet........oooovi, 13
TOVIAZ . 20
Tracleer.....coeeeieeiiiiiiiiie, 20
Tradjenta........ccceeeeeeeiiiiiee, 15
Tramadol Immediate-Release

Tablet.......ooiiii, 20

Tramadol Sustained-Release Tablet20

Tramadol-Acetaminophen............. 20
Travatan Z ..........ccccccoeveeiiiiiieiiiin, 16
Trazodone Tablet.......................... 12
Trelegy Ellipta.....cccocceeeiiiiiennns 20
Tremfya.....ooovviiiiieeiiee e 18
Tresiba FlexTouch.......................... 14
Tretinoin Cream..........ccccvveeeeeeeeen.n. 14
TrEZIX vuveieeeeeeee e, 20
Tri Femynor ..., 23
Tri-Cyclen ... 22
Tri-Estarylla ..., 23
Tri-Linyah.....oooooiiii 23
Tri-Lo-Estarylla.........cccocoeennn. 23
Tri-Lo-Marzia.............ccooeeveeneenn, 23
Tri-Lo-Sprintec .......cccccvvvveeeeeeeenn. 23
Tri-Previfem ...........ccccccn, 23
Tri-Sprintec........ooovveiiiiiieeeeee, 23
Tri-Vylibra .....ccoooveeeiiiieeeees 23
Triamcinolone Acetonide Cream,
Lotion, Ointment........ccc.............. 14
Triamterene-Hydrochlorothiazide ... 11
Triazolam Tablet ..............ovvvvveeneee. 13
Trientine..........ccooiiie, 19
Trinessa.......cccoevvvivieieee, 23
Trinessalo.......cccoovviviviiiiiiiiii, 23
TrintelliX ..., 12
Triphasil ..., 22
TrUMEQ. e 17
Trivora-28 .........coovvvieeee, 23
TruliCity .o 15
Truvada............coooiiii, 17
Tudorza ..., 20
TybOSt ... 17
TymIOS ... 19
TYVASO e 20
UCEKS ..o 16
Uceris Foam ........ccccccvveiiiiiiiiiins 16
Uceris Tablet ...........ooevvvviiiviinnnnnnn. 16
UIOFIC oo 17
Uptravi .....ooooeeceeeeeeee e 20

Valacyclovir Tablet............ccccvveeeen. 9

31

Valganciclovir .........ccoccveeeiiiieeeenns 9
Valsartan............cccccvvviviviviiiiiii, 11
Valsartan-Hydrochlorothiazide........ 11
Varubi........ooooo, 16
VaSCEPA....uueeeeiiiiiiee e 11
Vectical...........ccooiiii, 14
Velivet........cooc, 23
Velphoro ..., 19
Veltassa..........cccccoevvvveeveviiiinn, 19
Venlafaxine Extended-Release
Capsule ... 12
Venlafaxine Tablet......................... 12
Ventolin HFA...........ooovriiee, 20
Verapamil ............cccooviiiii 11
Verapamil Sustained-Release........ 11
Verzenio .........cccceevvveeeeeeein, 10
Viagra ....ooceeeeeiiiiee e 18
VIDErzi ..o, 16
Vicodin 5/300, 7.5/300, 10/300 mg
Tablet.......coooi, 20
Victoza 2-PakK ..........cccovvvvvvvvivnnnnnn. 15
Victoza 3-PakK.......cccccevvvvvviviniinnnnnn. 15
Viekira PaK ........ccccovvvvvviiiiiiiinnnn, 17
Viekira XR ....ovveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 17
Vilbryd ..., 12
Vinate DHA.........ooorr, 24
Viorele ..., 23
Vitekta ..., 17
Vivelle-Dot.........cccoovvvvvveviiiiinn, 23
Voltaren Gel.......cccocoovveieiiinvnnnnn... 20
VOSEVi.cooooiiiiieiiiiiiieee, 17
VP-Heme One..........ccooeenvnvnnnennn. 24
Vylibra ....ccoveeeiiiieee e 23
VYVaANSE. ...t 12
Warfarin Sodium...........cccvvvvvennnee. 10
Welchol..............cooeiiii, 1"
Welchol Packet for Suspension,
Tablet......oooii, 1"
Wera......oocooooeiii, 23
Xarelto ..., 10
Xeljanz, Xeljanz XR.........cccccoeeeeee. 18
Xeloda ..., 10



Xidra c.oeeeeeeeecee e 16
Xopenex HFA ... 20
Xtampza ER ......ooovvi, 20
XUIANE ..o 23
XYPEIM Lot 13

Yasmin 28.....coouveeeeeiiiiiieeiieeeeeeenn, 23
R = VR 23
Yuvafem. ..o 23

Zaleplon Capsule ...........cccccveeeeene 13
ZArXIO ..eeeviiieeeeeeae e 19
Zelapar ... 13
Zenatane ......cooveeeiiiiiiiieeeeee 14
ZENPEP eevieeeeeiiiieea e 16
Zepatier ..., 17
W41 (o] o o F- L 20
Ziprasidone Capsule ..................... 13
Zohydro ER ... 20
Zolpidem Immediate-Release
Tablet........ooooovce e, 13
Zonisamide Capsule..........c............ 13
Zovia 1/35E, 1/50E ......cccvvvveveeennn. 23
ZUDSOIV ... 13
AV £-1 1 0] o[RS 17
Zykadia......ooeeiiiiiiiiiiiee 10
ZYtiga...oceeeeee e 10

32



Nondiscrimination notice and access to communication services

UnitedHealthcare® and its subsidiaries do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national
origin, age, disability or sex in its health programs or activities.

If you think you were treated unfairly because of your sex, age, race, color, disability or national
origin, you can send a complaint to the Civil Rights Coordinator.

Online: UHC_Civil_Rights@uhc.com

Mail: Civil Rights Coordinator
UnitedHealthcare Civil Rights Grievance
P.O. Box 30608
Salt Lake City, UT 84130

You must send the complaint within 60 days of your experience. A decision will be sent to you
within 30 days. If you disagree with the decision, you have 15 days to ask us to look at it again.
If you need help with your complaint, please call the toll-free phone number listed on your ID
card, TTY 711, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., or at the times listed in your health plan
documents.

You can also file a complaint with the U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services.

Online: https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
Complaint forms are available at
http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html

Phone: Toll-free 1-800-368-1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD)

Mail: U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services
200 Independence Avenue,
SW Room 509F, HHH Building
Washington, D.C. 20201

We provide free services to help you communicate with us, including letters in other languages
or large print. Or, you can ask for an interpreter. To ask for help, please call the toll-free phone
number listed on your ID card, TTY 711, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., or at the times
listed in your health plan documents.

33



Multi-language interpreter services

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Please
call the toll-free phone number listed on your identification card.

ATENCION: Si habla espafiol (Spanish), hay servicios de asistencia de idiomas, sin cargo, a su disposicién.
Llame al numero de teléfono gratuito que aparece en su tarjeta de identificacion.

AR AIREFHPX (Chinese) * HFIRERERHEFS IR - FHTEEFINRANEEETER

B -

XIN LUU Y: Néu quy vi néi tiéng Viét (Vietnamese), quy vi s& dwoc cung cap dich vu tro gidp vé ngén ngiy
mién phi. Vui Iong goi s6 dién thoai mién phi & mat sau thé héi vién clha quy vi.

&8l gt=20{(Korean)E AI20otAl= 22 9 K& AHIAE 222 0|86t &= USLICEH Aot MES
JIEU JIME 22 3& X"El'tHQE IOV\'AIQ

PAALALA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog (Tagalog), may makukuha kang mga libreng serbisyo ng tulong
sa wika. Pakitawagan ang toll-free na numero ng telepono na nasa iyong identification card.

BHUMAHMWE: 6ecnnatHble ycnyru nepesBofa AOCTYNHbI 4518 NIOAEN, Yel POAHON A3bIK ABNAETCH
pycckomM (Russian). No3BoHWTe No GecnnaTHOMYy HOMepy TenedoHa, yKazaHHOMY Ha Ballen
NMAEHTUPUKALNOHHON KapTe.

e sasall ilaall Cilgd) 285 e Juai¥) ela ) el dalia dlaall 4 salll saeluall iladd (i ((Arabic) dual) s i 13 s
M}..aaj\ uﬂ

ATANSYON: Si w pale Kreyol ayisyen (Haitian Creole), ou kapab benefisye sevis ki gratis pou ede w nan
lang pa w. Tanpri rele nimewo gratis ki sou kat idantifikasyon w.

ATTENTION : Si vous parlez frangais (French), des services d’aide linguistique vous sont proposés
gratuitement. Veuillez appeler le numéro de téléphone gratuit figurant sur votre carte d’identification.

UWAGA: Jezeli méwisz po polsku (Polish), udostepnilismy darmowe ustugi ttumacza. Prosimy zadzwoni¢
pod bezptatny numer telefonu podany na karcie identyfikacyjnej.

ATENCAO: Se vocé fala portugués (Portuguese), contate o servigo de assisténcia de idiomas gratuito. Ligue
gratuitamente para o numero encontrado no seu cartdo de identificagéo.

ATTENZIONE: in caso la lingua parlata sia I'italiano (Italian), sono disponibili servizi di assistenza linguistica
gratuiti. Per favore chiamate il numero di telefono verde indicato sulla vostra tessera identificativa.

ACHTUNG: Falls Sie Deutsch (German) sprechen, stehen lhnen kostenlos sprachliche Hilfsdienstleistungen
zur Verfigung. Bitte rufen Sie die geblhrenfreie Rufnummer auf der Rickseite lhres Mitgliedsausweises an.

EEEIE  BAE (Japanese)é‘—nﬁ‘c“#’L’Zfﬂfav-.:-s BHOERXBEY—ERZIARAVEETEY . BERAKRE
[CEBEIATNE I U—F A VILIZHEBEC LS,

uJ\S‘ﬁjJASL;v&_\\JUSLaJLAM\.\hH M‘JLEALAA.MJL\AA‘JJUIS.I\JJ}LM@L\JJ‘M‘&—!LA&A“—LM‘ (FarSl)u—‘-“Jul—A“uu))s‘ 4;}4
‘).\SAL)ALUDMJ.\EW@LAL\M

aﬂ gﬁ‘r(Hmdu)a’m@r%L mmmm ATl 3TTY &1 HIAT AT TgdleT Tl N

CEEB TOOM: Yog koj hais Lus Hmoob (Hmong), muaj kev pab txhais lus pub dawb rau koj. Thov hu rau tus
xov tooj hu deb dawb uas teev muaj nyob rau ntawm koj daim yuaj cim ghia tus khee;j.

ﬁmnﬁmiﬁﬁﬂﬂ uo msasrisrmLﬁmmsw(Khmer)mmﬁsujmmm WI‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ ﬁmSﬁu’ﬂﬁﬁSﬁﬂ
ﬁJB’WhﬁlQQ‘G Vmﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ HIIE 8 81C Vmﬁ ﬁﬁﬁmmmﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂiﬁmﬁgﬁﬂ

PAKDAAR: Nu saritaem ti llocano (llocano), ti serbisyo para ti baddang ti lengguahe nga awanan bayadna,
ket sidadaan para kenyam. Maidawat nga awagan iti toll-free a numero ti telepono nga nakalista ayan iti
identification card mo.

Dii BAANAKONINIZIN: Diné (Navajo) bizaad bee yanitti'go, saad bee akaranidarawo»igii, t'aa jiik’eh, bee
na’ahodt’i’. T'aa shoedi ninaaltsoos nitfizi bee nééhozinigii bine’d¢e» t'aa jiik’'ehgo béésh bee hane’i bika'igii
bee hodiilnih.

OGOW: Haddii aad ku hadasho Soomaali (Somali), adeegyada taageerada lugadda, oo bilaash ah, ayaad
heli kartaa. Fadlan wac lambarka telefonka khadka bilaashka ee ku yaalla kaarkaaga agoonsiga.






w UnitedHealthcare

Insurance coverage provided by or through UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company or its affiliates.
Administrative services provided by UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company, UnitedHealthcare
Services, Inc. or their affiliates. Health Plan coverage provided by or through a UnitedHealthcare
company. OptumRx is an affiliate of UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company.

UnitedHealthcare® is a registered trademark owned by UnitedHealth Group Incorporated.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

©2018 United HealthCare Services, Inc. 76616-072018
2019 Prescription Drug List — Essential Four-Tier 100-18274 8/18



